

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic signal and lighting at the intersection
of Van Buren Boulevard and Porter Avenue.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.125)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009

PROJECT NO. B3-0743

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			AK ENGINEERING San Bernardino, CA 92408	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	3,100.00	3,100.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	500.00	500.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	40.00	18,000.00	20.00	9,000.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	310	120.00	37,200.00	85.00	26,350.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	300	50.00	15,000.00	38.00	11,400.00
7	011507	COLDPLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	5.00	1,125.00	12.00	2,700.00
8	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	100	10.00	1,000.00	10.00	1,000.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	500.00	1,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	10.00	1,300.00	9.00	1,170.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	6	15.00	90.00	90.00	540.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	110	15.00	1,650.00	28.00	3,080.00
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,700.00	5,400.00
14	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	2,500.00	5,000.00	2,900.00	5,800.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,100	8.00	8,800.00	5.50	6,050.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	850	15.00	12,750.00	12.00	10,200.00
17	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [PER DETAIL "A"]	LF	180	10.00	1,800.00	20.00	3,600.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
19	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	850.00	850.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	250.00	500.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	100.00	400.00	100.00	400.00
23	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	250.00	250.00	150.00	150.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	6.00	3,900.00	4.00	2,600.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,000	0.75	3,750.00	0.40	2,000.00
26	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	60	5.00	300.00	5.00	300.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	125	6.00	750.00	5.00	625.00
28	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	168,000.00	168,000.00	141,000.00	141,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-28						307,565.00		246,015.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic signal and lighting at the intersection
of Van Buren Boulevard and Porter Avenue.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.125)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009

PROJECT NO. B3-0743

					PTM GENERAL ENGINEERING SERVICES, INC. Riverside, CA 92504		POUK & STEINLE, INC. Riverside, CA 92519	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	4,650.00	4,650.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	1,150.00	1,150.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	800.00	800.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	20.00	9,000.00	28.80	12,960.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	310	98.00	30,380.00	85.50	26,505.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	300	27.50	8,250.00	51.50	15,450.00
7	011507	COLDPLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	1.10	247.50	16.50	3,712.50
8	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	100	8.80	880.00	15.50	1,550.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	2,530.00	5,060.00	875.00	1,750.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	11.00	1,430.00	12.40	1,612.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	6	33.00	198.00	20.50	123.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	110	20.00	2,200.00	21.65	2,381.50
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	2	2,640.00	5,280.00	5,150.00	10,300.00
14	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	2,640.00	5,280.00	3,605.00	7,210.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,100	6.05	6,655.00	4.65	5,115.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	850	13.20	11,220.00	8.80	7,480.00
17	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [PER DETAIL "A"]	LF	180	19.80	3,564.00	22.65	4,077.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,420.00	2,420.00	1,050.00	1,050.00
19	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	546.50	546.50	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,420.00	2,420.00	2,100.00	2,100.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	258.00	516.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	40.00	160.00	40.00	160.00
23	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	160.00	160.00	98.00	98.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	2.50	1,625.00	2.60	1,690.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,000	0.35	1,750.00	0.30	1,500.00
26	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	60	5.00	300.00	3.40	204.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	125	2.60	325.00	3.60	450.00
28	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	146,000.00	146,000.00	136,230.00	136,230.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-28						251,051.00		252,024.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic signal and lighting at the intersection
of Van Buren Boulevard and Porter Avenue.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.125)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009

PROJECT NO. B3-0743

					SIERRA PACIFIC ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING Riverside, CA 92509		LINCOLN PACIFIC BUILDERS, INC. Baldwin Park, CA 91706	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	6,825.00	6,825.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,100.00	2,100.00	1,160.00	1,160.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	47.00	21,150.00	27.00	12,150.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	310	79.00	24,490.00	82.00	25,420.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	300	52.50	15,750.00	47.00	14,100.00
7	011507	COLDPLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	22.00	4,950.00	17.00	3,825.00
8	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	100	20.00	2,000.00	16.00	1,600.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	977.50	1,955.00	870.00	1,740.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	15.75	2,047.50	13.00	1,690.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	6	31.50	189.00	21.00	126.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	110	26.75	2,942.50	22.00	2,420.00
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	2	2,625.00	5,250.00	5,200.00	10,400.00
14	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	2,940.00	5,880.00	3,700.00	7,400.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,100	4.70	5,170.00	4.70	5,170.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	850	11.00	9,350.00	8.70	7,395.00
17	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [PER DETAIL "A"]	LF	180	25.75	4,635.00	23.00	4,140.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,050.00	1,050.00	500.00	500.00
19	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	525.00	525.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,780.00	3,780.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	262.50	525.00	260.00	520.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	40.00	160.00	40.00	160.00
23	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	100.00	100.00	100.00	100.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	2.60	1,690.00	2.70	1,755.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,000	0.31	1,550.00	0.35	1,750.00
26	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	60	3.45	207.00	3.50	210.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	125	3.50	437.50	3.60	450.00
28	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	130,558.00	130,558.00	143,000.00	143,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-28						256,316.50		256,881.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic signal and lighting at the intersection
of Van Buren Boulevard and Porter Avenue.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.125)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009

PROJECT NO. B3-0743

					MOORE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTING, INC. Corona, CA 92880		CHRISTOPHER R. MORALES, INC. San Dimas, CA 91773	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,200.00	2,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	49.00	22,050.00	45.00	20,250.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	310	78.00	24,180.00	75.00	23,250.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	300	54.00	16,200.00	50.00	15,000.00
7	011507	COLDPLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	24.00	5,400.00	21.00	4,725.00
8	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	100	21.00	2,100.00	19.00	1,900.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	1,040.00	2,080.00	950.00	1,900.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	16.00	2,080.00	15.00	1,950.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	6	32.00	192.00	30.00	180.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	110	27.00	2,970.00	25.50	2,805.00
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	2	2,650.00	5,300.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
14	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,100	5.00	5,500.00	4.50	4,950.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	850	11.00	9,350.00	10.50	8,925.00
17	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [PER DETAIL "A"]	LF	180	26.00	4,680.00	24.50	4,410.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	550.00	550.00	500.00	500.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	275.00	550.00	250.00	500.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	40.00	160.00	38.00	152.00
23	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	102.00	102.00	95.00	95.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	3.00	1,950.00	2.50	1,625.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,000	0.35	1,750.00	0.29	1,450.00
26	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	60	3.50	210.00	3.30	198.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	125	3.60	450.00	3.40	425.00
28	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	127,796.00	127,796.00	140,006.00	140,006.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-28						257,900.00		264,396.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic signal and lighting at the intersection
of Van Buren Boulevard and Porter Avenue.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.125)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009

PROJECT NO. B3-0743

					TERNO, INC. La Mirada, CA		DBX, INC. Temecula, CA 92590	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,888.00	4,888.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,195.00	1,195.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	905.00	905.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	29.40	13,230.00	40.00	18,000.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	310	79.50	24,645.00	110.00	34,100.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	300	76.28	22,884.00	72.00	21,600.00
7	011507	COLDPLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	16.24	3,654.00	16.60	3,735.00
8	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	100	30.55	3,055.00	20.00	2,000.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	1,033.00	2,066.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	25.20	3,276.00	20.00	2,600.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	6	117.50	705.00	25.00	150.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	110	38.40	4,224.00	23.00	2,530.00
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	2	2,376.00	4,752.00	2,930.00	5,860.00
14	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	2,380.00	4,760.00	1,920.00	3,840.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,100	7.02	7,722.00	3.50	3,850.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	850	11.74	9,979.00	14.00	11,900.00
17	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [PER DETAIL "A"]	LF	180	21.30	3,834.00	18.00	3,240.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,105.00	1,105.00	500.00	500.00
19	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	940.00	940.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,205.00	2,205.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	252.50	505.00	250.00	500.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	38.00	152.00	40.00	160.00
23	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	96.00	96.00	160.00	160.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	2.50	1,625.00	2.50	1,625.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,000	0.29	1,450.00	0.35	1,750.00
26	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	60	3.40	204.00	5.00	300.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	125	3.40	425.00	2.60	325.00
28	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	141,369.00	141,369.00	134,203.00	134,203.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-28						265,850.00		266,928.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic signal and lighting at the intersection
of Van Buren Boulevard and Porter Avenue.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.125)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009

PROJECT NO. B3-0743

					STEINY AND COMPANY, INC. Baldwin Park, CA 91706		CALIFORNIA PROFESSIONAL ENGINEERING South El Monte, CA 91733	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	7,000.00	7,000.00	9,800.00	9,800.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,165.00	2,165.00	2,200.00	2,200.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,080.00	1,080.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	49.00	22,050.00	49.50	22,275.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	310	81.00	25,110.00	82.50	25,575.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	300	54.00	16,200.00	55.00	16,500.00
7	011507	COLDPLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	22.80	5,130.00	23.10	5,197.50
8	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	100	20.55	2,055.00	20.90	2,090.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	1,028.00	2,056.00	1,045.00	2,090.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	16.25	2,112.50	16.50	2,145.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	6	32.50	195.00	33.00	198.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	110	27.60	3,036.00	28.05	3,085.50
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	2	2,705.00	5,410.00	2,750.00	5,500.00
14	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	3,030.00	6,060.00	3,080.00	6,160.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,100	4.90	5,390.00	4.95	5,445.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	850	11.35	9,647.50	11.55	9,817.50
17	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [PER DETAIL "A"]	LF	180	26.50	4,770.00	26.95	4,851.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,082.00	1,082.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
19	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	541.00	541.00	550.00	550.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	3,896.00	3,896.00	3,960.00	3,960.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	270.00	540.00	275.00	550.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	41.00	164.00	41.80	167.20
23	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	103.00	103.00	104.50	104.50
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	2.70	1,755.00	2.75	1,787.50
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,000	0.30	1,500.00	0.32	1,600.00
26	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	60	3.60	216.00	3.63	217.80
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	125	3.70	462.50	3.74	467.50
28	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	139,300.00	139,300.00	142,754.00	142,754.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-28						269,026.50		277,288.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic signal and lighting at the intersection
of Van Buren Boulevard and Porter Avenue.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.125)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009

PROJECT NO. B3-0743

					ROADWAY ENGINEERING & CONTRACTING INC Riverside, CA 92509		LANDMARK SITE CONTRACTORS Perris, CA 92570	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	11,200.00	11,200.00	6,400.00	6,400.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	4,100.00	4,100.00	12,900.00	12,900.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	850.00	850.00	1,100.00	1,100.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	27.50	12,375.00	28.00	12,600.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	310	80.00	24,800.00	92.20	28,582.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	300	63.00	18,900.00	42.50	12,750.00
7	011507	COLDPLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	18.50	4,162.50	21.00	4,725.00
8	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	100	18.60	1,860.00	19.00	1,900.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	870.00	1,740.00	800.00	1,600.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	14.30	1,859.00	15.70	2,041.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	6	16.60	99.60	47.00	282.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	110	16.30	1,793.00	20.30	2,233.00
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
14	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	2,300.00	4,600.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,100	3.60	3,960.00	3.00	3,300.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	850	6.50	5,525.00	10.00	8,500.00
17	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [PER DETAIL "A"]	LF	180	14.40	2,592.00	11.60	2,088.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	600.00	600.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
19	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	15,600.00	15,600.00	6,800.00	6,800.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	275.00	550.00	290.00	580.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	42.00	168.00	40.00	160.00
23	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	105.00	105.00	110.00	110.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	2.75	1,787.50	2.90	1,885.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,000	0.32	1,600.00	0.30	1,500.00
26	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	60	3.63	217.80	3.80	228.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	125	3.74	467.50	4.00	500.00
28	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	154,500.00	154,500.00	165,000.00	165,000.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-28						279,411.90		290,164.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Construction of Traffic signal and lighting at the intersection
of Van Buren Boulevard and Porter Avenue.**

Advertised: September 1, 2009 (Agenda Item: 3.125)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, September 23, 2009

PROJECT NO. B3-0743

					COMPETITIVE EDGE ELECTRIC, INC. Highland, CA 92346		CSI ELECTRICAL CONTRACTORS, INC. Santa Fe Springs, CA 90670	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	27,243.00	27,243.00
2	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	1,100.00	1,100.00	5,445.00	5,445.00
3	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,671.00	3,671.00
4	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	450	28.00	12,600.00	76.00	34,200.00
5	390130	HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	310	83.00	25,730.00	121.00	37,510.00
6	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	300	50.00	15,000.00	54.00	16,200.00
7	011507	COLDPLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT (.12')	SQYD	225	16.00	3,600.00	13.00	2,925.00
8	394046	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE D)	LF	100	15.00	1,500.00	15.00	1,500.00
9	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	EA	2	850.00	1,700.00	1,815.00	3,630.00
10	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	LF	130	12.00	1,560.00	16.00	2,080.00
11	017309	MINOR CONCRETE (TYPE "D" CURB) (CRS 204)	LF	6	20.00	120.00	182.00	1,092.00
12	017304	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB AND GUTTER) (CRS 200)	LF	110	21.00	2,310.00	57.00	6,270.00
13	017315	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE A)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	5,203.00	10,406.00
14	017316	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP) (CRS 403-CASE B)	EA	2	3,500.00	7,000.00	2,783.00	5,566.00
15	731521	MINOR CONCRETE (SIDEWALK)	SQFT	1,100	4.50	4,950.00	7.00	7,700.00
16	017317	MINOR CONCRETE (CROSS-GUTTER AND SPANDREL)	SQFT	850	8.50	7,225.00	20.00	17,000.00
17	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [PER DETAIL "A"]	LF	180	22.00	3,960.00	42.00	7,560.00
18	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	3,025.00	3,025.00
19	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	3,025.00	3,025.00
20	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	18,150.00	18,150.00
21	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	2	250.00	500.00	242.00	484.00
22	151281	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	4	38.00	152.00	91.00	364.00
23	066148	RELOCATE SIGNS	EA	1	95.00	95.00	182.00	182.00
24	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	650	2.50	1,625.00	6.00	3,900.00
25	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	LF	5,000	0.29	1,450.00	1.00	5,000.00
26	150717	REMOVE TRAFFIC STRIPE AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	60	3.30	198.00	2.00	120.00
27	850102	PAVEMENT MARKER (REFLECTIVE)	EA	125	3.40	425.00	6.00	750.00
28	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING	LS	1	185,876.00	185,876.00	185,423.00	185,423.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-28						299,676.00		410,421.00

Subcontractors

Project: Construction of Traffic Signal and Lighting at the intersection of Van Buren Boulevard and Porter Avenue

Apparent Responsive
Low Bidder: AK Engineering

Subcontractor Name	Items of work
Hardy & Harper Inc.	5, 6, 7, 8, 9, 10
Orange County Striping	21, 22, 23, 24, 25, 26, 27